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Ada Avenue
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Sunday 2 October 2022

(First day of daylight saving time.
Don’t arrive an hour late!)

Please print and/or share a copy of this program.
There is NO meet information, heats or results for
this meet on the NSW phone-app.




MANLY MASTERS Short Course Carnival

NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 11
Sanction Number N2022/10A

Program
Warm-up 10:20 - 10:55am
START 11:00 am

Event Estimated Start Time

1 200 Freestyle 11:00 am

2 200 Butterfly 11:30 am

3 200 Backstroke 11:37 am

4 200 Breaststroke 11:50 am
Relay entries due end of Event 4

5 100 Freestyle 12:11 pm

6 100 Butterfly 12:36 pm

7 50 Backstroke 12:45 pm

8 50 Breaststroke 1:03 pm

9 50 Freestyle 1:17 pm

10 50 Butterfly 1:31 pm

1 100 Individual Medley 1:39 pm

4x50 Medley Relay -
Women, Men, Mixed

Finish 2:30 pm

12 2:00 pm

Refreshments & presentation  immediately
outside the pool afterwards

Start times are estimates based on the minimum time each event will take.
The estimates assume a 40 second interval between heats.

Results sheets will be displayed on the wall.

Blank relay sheets are next to office door
Relay heat seedings will be displayed on the wall.

CAPS SHOULD BE WORN IN THE POOL

Th Masters Swimming NSW
C e Sunsmart policy and No Smoking policy
) anﬁgrl will apply at this meet.

\

New South Wales



Officials

Meet Director

Meet Referee
Referees
Inspectors of Turns
Starters

Chief Timekeepers
Check Starters

Recorder / data entry
Warm-up Supervisor
Runner Supervisor

First Aid

Steve Lamy

Ruth Fitzpatrick

Peter McGee, Sue Johnstone, Di Partridge,
Jane Noake, Marilyn Earp

Sue Wiles, Helen Rubin, Owen Sinden, Ted Samojlowicz

Stuart Ellicott, Greg Lewin, Tony Tooher,
Mark McDonald

Julie Orr, Julia Atkins, Paul Bailey, Scott Hay

Lawrence Powderly, Heather Rouen, Noel Partridge,
Tony Goodwin, Marion Dreyer

Lindsay Brice, Steve Thompson
Greg Jewson
Gloria Oldfield

St John Ambulance

Timekeeping Allocation

Lane 1 Manly (10)
Lane 2 Manly (10)

Lane 3 Ryde (6), Blue Mountains (6)

Lane 4

Castle Hill (7), Lane Cove (4), Swimmers in smaller teams are

Campbelltown (4)
Lane 5 Warringah (7), Blacktown (4)

Lane 6 Warringah (6), Hornshy (5)

Lane 7

requested to timekeep in any lane

when they can.

Lane 8 Warm-up, Cool down

Please note

Clubs are asked to bring stop-watches, and all swimmers need to do their share of
timekeeping. Larger teams are requested to roster their timekeepers.




Manly Masters Short Course Carnival - 2 October 2022
Clubs and Swimmers

\ Name

Age

Events

21 clubs

Blacktown City

105 swimmers

1 Mark McDonald M35
2 Tim de Ridder M37
3 Jay Burston w41
4 Aaron Cleland M48
5 Stephen Brown M59
Blacktown City entries: 18

Blue Mountains

1 Sandy Freeman
2 Sally Hatcher
3 Clarissa Wilkes
4 Nerida Murray
5 Anita Saviane
6 Sue Wiles
7 Kay Burton

W26
W66
W68
W77
W79
W82
W83

Blue Mountains entries: 25

Bush Rangers
1 David Fraser

M54

Bush Rangers entries: 2

Campbelltown

Belinda Meek
Suzie Haddad
Heather Rouen
Owen Sinden
Russell Mcleod
Annie Cooke

OO WN P

W33
W37
W66
M67
M72
W78

Campbelltown entries: 24

Castle Hill

Katherine di Bona
Kassandra di Bona
Karen di Bona
Bruce Sweeting
Colin Murray
Chris Nothling
Wendy Sheppard
Castle Hill entries: 27
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Coogee Randwick

1 Blake Champion
2 Carol Russell

W20
W23
W52
M58
M59
M59
W62

M40
W70

Coogee Randwick entries: 8
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\ Name Age Events \
Ettalong

1 Merlene Dilger W52 4 7 8 11
2 Katie Diamond W57 9 10

3 Marion Dreyer W75 1 5 7 8
4 Anne Birt W76 1 5 7 9
Ettalong entries: 14

Hornsby Masters

1 Lachlan West M21 7 8 9 11
2 Brandon Fraser M23 1 5

3 Lachlan Hinds M27 5 8 9 11
4 Lucy Dumitrescu W33 1 5 7 10
5 Bec Sheppherd w44 7 8 9 10
6 Paul Bailey M61 2 7 8 11
7 Stuart Ellicott M70 3 7 8
Hornsby Masters entries: 25

Lane Cove

1 Matthew Douglas M34 5 9 10 11
2 Steve Clancy M53 1 5 9 10
3 Nigel van Reyk M70 4 8 11

4 David Tarran M72 1 5 7 9
Lane Cove entries: 15

Manly Masters

1 Niamh Mulkeen W33 1 9 11

2 Ciaran Mulkeen M34 5 8 11

3 Eva Devos W41 7 8 9

4 Lauren Stadler W41 5 9

5 Carolyn Samojlowicz W46 1 7 9 11
6 Katherine Woodburn W49 5 8 9 10
7 Fiona Mulcahy W53 1 5 7 9
8 Vincent Squillace M53 1 6 9 11
9 Julie Orr W58 4 5
10 Manyee Kam W59 8 9
11 Karen Battershy w6l 9 11
12 Sharon Angove WwWes 5 7 8 9
13 Greg Jewson M67 3 7 9 11
14 Ross Hall M69 1 7 8 9
15 Lindsay Brice M71 1 11
16 Stephen Lamy M73 1 5 7 11
17 Ruth Fitzpatrick W74 1 10 11
18 Virginia Macleod W74 3 4 7 8
19 Pamela Rawling W75 3 5 7
20 Barry Seymour M75 1 5 7 9
21 Patricia Novikoff W76 4 5 7 8
22 Ted Samojlowicz M76 4 8 9 11
23 Jonothan Abbott M77 1 5 7 11
24 Suzanne Johns w77 5 7 8 9
25 Peter Rawling M77 5 11
26 lan Sharp M79 5 8 9 11
27 Tony Goodwin M85 4 8
28 John Martin M86 5 7 9

Manly Masters entries: 92
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Clubs and Swimmers

\ Name Age Events \

North Sydney

1 Darren Beilby M61L 5 7 8 9
North Sydney entries: 4

Novocastrian

1 Lachlan Pearse M32 3 5 9 11
Novocastrian entries: 4

Penrith

1 Peter Harvey M73 5 9

2 Stephen Harvey M75 9 10
Penrith entries: 4

Ryde

1 Ligin Wang W32 8 9

2 Anthony Martin M46 6 9 10

3 Mark Cooper M52 4 8 9 11

4 Annalisa Hope W61 6 9 10 11

5 Helen Rubin W70 3 5 8 11

6 Alan Burgess M71 1 5 9
Ryde entries: 20

Seaside Pirates

1 Ado van Rensburg M6 1 5 9 11

2 William Watkins M60O 1 5 9 11

3 Jane Noake Wes 3 5 7 9
Seaside Pirates entries: 12

Sutherland Sandbern

1 Min Wang weo 1 8 10 11
Sutherland Sandbern entries: 4

Tuggeranong Vikings

1 Caz Makin W54 1 5 9 11

Tuggeranong Vikings entries: 4

\ Name Age Events

Warringah

1 Wai Sze Vinnci Wu W39 5 9 10 11

2 Cameron Jones M40 1 6 7 8

3 Phil Lindsay M47 1 5 9

4 Hugh Devaux M49 4 8 10 11

5 Richard Peterson M51 1 5 8 9

6 Peter Michaelson M57 5 9 10 11

7 Julia Atkins W59 1 7 8 11

8 Tony Tooher M60 4 7 8 11

9 Stephen Ford M1 2 6 7 10
10 John De Vries M64 3 6 7 10
11 Gordon Whyte M70 1 9 10 11
12 Helen White W72 1 5 8 11
13 Christine Geftakis W76 1 5 7 9
14 Bridget Cook wr8 4 7 8 9
15 John Pagden M8L 1 5 7 9
Warringah entries: 59

Wests Auburn

1 Cassie Anderson w42 3 5 7 8

2 Ben Taylor M54 4 7 8 11
Wests Auburn entries: 8

Wett Ones

1 Peter McGee M72 2 6 7 10
Wett Ones entries: 4

Wollongong

1 Sue Johnstone Wwe9 5 7 9

Wollongong entries: 3
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Event 2 200m Butterfly
Event 1 200m Freestyle Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
Lane Swimmer Age Club Time Heat 1of1
Heat 1 of7 2 Sally Hatcher W66 NBM  6:30
2 Sue Wiles W82 NBM  5:15 3 Peter McGee M72 NWO  4:30
3 Anne Birt W76 NET  4:58 4 Paul Bailey M61 NHS  4:20
4 Marion Dreyer W75 NET 4:46 5 Jay Burston W41 NBT 3:35
5 Ross Hall M69 NML  4:40 6 Stephen Ford M61 NWG  3:00
6 Christine Geftakis W76 NWG  4:40
Heat 2 of 7 Event 3 200m Backstroke
1 Bruce Sweeting M58 NCL 4:22 Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
2 Jonothan Abbott M77 NML 4:20 Heat 1 of3
3 Ruth Fitzpatrick W74 NML 4:01 4 Helen Rubin W70 NRY 6:00
4 Lucy Dumitrescu W33 NHS 4:00 5 Wendy Sheppard W62 NCL 5:00
5 Chris Nothling M59 NCL 3:50 6 Pamela Rawling W75 NML  4:50
6 Carolyn Samojlowicz W46 NML 3:48 Heat 2of3
Heat 3 of 7 2 Annie Cooke W78 NCT 4:47
1 Helen White W72 NWG  3:45 3 Jane Noake W65 NSP 4:40
2 Lindsay Brice M71 NML 3:40 4 Virginia Macleod W74 NML 4:40
3 John Pagden M81 NWG  3:35 5 Cassie Anderson W42 NWS 4:35
4 Russell Mcleod M72 NCT 3:33 6 Nerida Murray W77 NBM 4:30
5 Alan Burgess M71 NRY 3:27 Heat 3 of 3
6 David Tarran M72 NLC 3:19 2 Greg Jewson M67 NML 3:42
Heat 4 of 7 3 Stuart Ellicott M70 NHS 3:15
1 Julia Atkins W59 NWG 3:10 4 John De Vries M64 NWG 2:45
2 Katherine di Bona W20 NCL 3:04 5 Lachlan Pearse M32 NNC 2:31
3 Fiona Mulcahy W53 NML 3:02 6 Aaron Cleland M48 NBT 2:25
4 Tim de Ridder M37 NBT 3:00
5 Min Wang W60 NSA 3-:00 Event 4 200m Breaststroke
6 Heather Rouen W66 NCT 3:00 Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
Heat 5of 7 Heat 1 of4
1 Sandy Freeman W26 NBM 3-00 4 Patricia Novikoff W76 NML 6:00
2 Richard Peterson M51 NWG  3:00 5 Bridget Cook W78 NWG  5:50
3 David Fraser M54 NBR 3:00 6 Anita Saviane W79 NBM 5:40
4 Stephen Lamy M73 NML  2:57 | Heat 2of4
5 William Watkins M60 NSP  2:57 3 Ted Samojlowicz M76 NML  5:00
6 Cameron Jones M40 NWG  2:55 4 Virginia Macleod W74 NML 4:50
Heat 6 of 7 5 Nigel van Reyk M70 NLC 4:50
1 Barry Seymour M75 NML 2-53 6 Karen di Bona W52 NCL 4:43
2 Steve Clancy M53 NLC 2:47 Heat 3of4
3 Niamh Mulkeen W33 NML 2:45 1 Carol Russell W70 NCR 4:05
4 Suzie Haddad W37 NCT  2:45 2 Julie Orr W58 NML  4:05
5 Gordon Whyte M70 NWG  2:45 3 Tony Goodwin M85 NML 3:55
6 Caz Makin W54 NTN 2:42 4 Colin Murray M59 NCL 3:50
Heat 7 of 7 5 Kassandra di Bona W23 NCL 3:32
1 Mark McDonald M35 NBT  2:35 6 Ben Taylor M54 NWS  3:30
2 Blake Champion M40 NCR 2:31
3 Vincent Squillace M53 NML 2:30
4 Phil Lindsay M47 NWG 2:20
5 Ado van Rensburg M46 NSP 2:17
6 Brandon Fraser M23 NHS 2:01




Event 4 200m Breaststroke (continued)

Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
Heat 4 of4

1 Owen Sinden M67 NCT 3:30
2 Tony Tooher M60 NWG  3:30
3 Hugh Devaux M49 NWG  3:30
4 Merlene Dilger W52 NET 3:20
5 Stephen Brown M59 NBT 3:15
6 Mark Cooper M52 NRY 2:50
Event 5 100m Freestyle

Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
Heat 1 of 10

3 Sue Johnstone W69 NWL 3:16
4 Sue Wiles W82 NBM 2:40
5 Patricia Novikoff W76 NML 2:30
6 Helen Rubin W70 NRY 2:30
Heat 2 of 10

3 Anne Birt W76 NET 2:20
4 Marion Dreyer W75 NET 2:15
5 Cassie Anderson W42 NWS 2:15
6 Christine Geftakis W76 NWG  2:12
Heat 3 of 10

2 Clarissa Wilkes W68 NBM 2:10
3 Suzanne Johns W77 NML 2:10
4 Peter Rawling M77 NML 2:10
5 Bruce Sweeting M58 NCL 2:03
6 Pamela Rawling W75 NML 2:01
Heat 4 of 10

1 Jonothan Abbott M77 NML 1:50
2 Lucy Dumitrescu W33 NHS 1:49
3 lan Sharp M79 NML 1:49
4 Helen White W72 NWG  1:48
5 John Martin M86 NML 1:45
6 Jane Noake W65 NSP 1:45
Heat 5 of 10

1 Sharon Angove W65 NML 1:45
2 Chris Nothling M59 NCL 1:40
3 Katherine Woodburn W49 NML 1:40
4 Nerida Murray W77 NBM 1:40
5 John Pagden M81 NWG  1:35
6 Alan Burgess M71 NRY 1:32
Heat 6 of 10

1 Julie Orr W58 NML 1:31
2 Darren Beilby M61 NNS 1:27
3 Wai Sze Vinnci Wu W39 NWG  1:25
4 David Tarran M72 NLC 1:25
5 Peter Harvey M73 NPN 1:25
6 Katherine di Bona W20 NCL 1:25
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Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
Heat 7 of 10

1 Russell Mcleod M72 NCT 1:23
2 Barry Seymour M75 NML 1:23
3 Sandy Freeman W26 NBM 1:23
4 Fiona Mulcahy W53 NML 1:23
5 Stephen Lamy M73 NML 1:22
6 Heather Rouen W66 NCT 1:21
Heat 8 of 10

1 Tim de Ridder M37 NBT 1:20
2 Richard Peterson M51 NWG  1:20
3 William Watkins M60 NSP 1:18
4 David Fraser M54 NBR 1:17
5 Caz Makin W54 NTN 1:14
6 Jay Burston W41 NBT 1:14
Heat 9 of 10

1 Blake Champion M40 NCR 1:11
2 Belinda Meek W33 NCT 1:10
3 Steve Clancy M53 NLC 1:10
4 Peter Michaelson M57 NWG 1:06
5 Matthew Douglas M34 NLC 1:05
6 Phil Lindsay M47 NWG  1:05
Heat 10 of 10

1 Lauren Stadler W41 NML 1:04
2 Ciaran Mulkeen M34 NML 1:04
3 Lachlan Hinds M27 NHS 1:02
4 Ado van Rensburg M46 NSP 1:00
5 Brandon Fraser M23 NHS 55
6 Lachlan Pearse M32 NNC 54
Event 6 100m Butterfly

Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
Heat 1 of3

4 Kay Burton W83 NBM 3:30
5 Sally Hatcher W66 NBM 2:50
6 Anita Saviane W79 NBM 2:40
Heat 2 of 3

3 Wendy Sheppard W62 NCL 2:30
4 Peter McGee M72 NWO 2:04
5 Kassandra di Bona W23 NCL 1:53
6 Annalisa Hope W61 NRY 1:43
Heat 3 of 3

1 Cameron Jones M40 NWG 1:35
2 Mark McDonald M35 NBT 1:22
3 Vincent Squillace M53 NML 1:22
4 John De Vries M64 NWG 1:20
5 Anthony Martin M46 NRY 1:20
6 Stephen Ford M6l NWG  1:17
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Heat 8 of 9
Event 7 50m Backstroke 1 Cameron Jones M40 NWG 42
Lane Swimmer Age Club Time 2 Tim de Ridder M37 NBT 42
Heat 1o0f9 3 Lachlan West M21 NHS 42
2 Sue Johnstone W69 NWL  1:47 4 Stuart Ellicott M70 NHS 41
3 Anne Birt W76 NET 1:37 5 Ben Taylor M54 NWS 39
4 Bridget Cook W78 NWG  1:34 6 Stephen Lamy M73 NML 39
5 Patricia Novikoff W76 NML 1:30 Heat 9 of 9
Heat 2of9 1 Tony Tooher M60 NWG 39
1 Marion Dreyer W75 NET 1:28 2 Belinda Meek W33 NCT 38
2 Sue Wiles W82 NBM  1:18 3 Katherine di Bona W20 NCL 37
3 Eva Devos W4l NML - 1:15 4 Stephen Ford M61 NWG 36
4 Kay Burton W83 NBM  1:15 5 John De Vries M64 NWG 35
5 Suzanne Johns W77 NML 1:12 6 Bec Sheppherd W44 NHS 32
6 Ross Hall M69 NML 1:12
Heat 3 of9 Event 8 50m Breaststroke
1 Clarissa Wilkes W68 NBM 1:08 Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
2 Virginia Macleod W74 NML 1:06 Heat 1of8
3 Jane Noake W65 NSP 1:05 2 Manyee Kam W59 NML 1:45
4 Christine Geftakis W76 NWG  1:05 3 Bridget Cook W78 NWG  1:42
5 Sharon Angove W65 NML 1:05 4 Patricia Novikoff W76 NML 1:40
6 Annie Cooke W78 NCT 1:05 5 Marion Dreyer W75 NET 1:32
Heat 4 of 9 6 Helen Rubin W70 NRY 1:30
1 Lucy Dumitrescu W33 NHS 1:02 Heat 2 of 8
2 Pamela Rawling W75 NML 1:02 1 Eva Devos W41 NML 1:20
3 Peter McGee M72 NWO 59 2 Clarissa Wilkes W68 NBM 1:15
4 Anita Saviane W79 NBM 58 3 Kay Burton W83 NBM 1:13
5 Cassie Anderson W42 NWS 58 4 Suzanne Johns W77 NML 1:12
6 Darren Beilby M61 NNS 58 5 Ross Hall M69 NML 1:10
Heat 5o0f9 6 Virginia Macleod W74 NML 1:10
1 Jonothan Abbott M77 NML 57 Heat 3 of 8
2 David Tarran M72 NLC 57 1 lan Sharp M79 NML 1:10
3 Paul Bailey M61 NHS 55 2 Helen White W72 NWG  1:05
4 John Pagden M81 NWG 52 3 Wendy Sheppard W62 NCL 1:03
5 Julia Atkins W59 NWG 50 4 Katherine Woodburn W49 NML 1:02
6 John Martin M86 NML 49 5 Sharon Angove W65 NML 1:02
Heat 6 of 9 6 Darren Beilby M61 NNS 1:01
1 Fiona Mulcahy W53 NML 49 Heat 4 of 8
2 Heather Rouen W66 NCT 49 1 Ted Samojlowicz M76 NML 1:00
3 Carolyn Samojlowicz W46 NML 48 2 Cassie Anderson W42 NWS 58
4 Carol Russell W70 NCR 48 3 Lachlan West M21 NHS 58
5 Chris Nothling M59 NCL 48 4 Nigel van Reyk M70 NLC 57
6 Barry Seymour M75 NML 47 5 Nerida Murray W77 NBM 56
Heat 7 of 9 6 Paul Bailey M61 NHS 55
1 Russell Mcleod M72 NCT 47 Heat 5 of 8
2 Suzie Haddad W37 NCT 46 1 Ligin Wang W32 NRY 55
3 Greg Jewson M67 NML 44 2 Julia Atkins W59 NWG 52
4 Merlene Dilger W52 NET 43 3 Carol Russell W70 NCR 50
5 Colin Murray M59 NCL 43 4 Min Wang W60 NSA 50
6 Blake Champion M40 NCR 42 5 Karen di Bona W52 NCL 49

6 Tony Goodwin M85 NML 48
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Heat 4 of 10
Event 8 50m Breaststroke (continued) 1 John Martin M86 NML
Lane Swimmer Age Club  Time 2 Chris Nothling M59 NCL
Heat 6 of 8 . 3 lan Sharp M79 NML
1 Kassandra diBona ~ W23 NCL 48 4 Katherine Woodburn W49 NML
2 Colin Murray M59 NCL 47 5 John Pagden M81 NWG
3 Richard Peterson M51 NWG 47 6 Darren Beilby M61 NNS
4 Hugh Devaux M49 NWG 45 Heat 5 Finals (#9 50m Freestyle)
5 Sandy Freeman W26 NBM 44 1 Alan Burgess M71 NRY
6 Merlene Dilger W52 NET 43 2 Greg Jewson M67 NML
Heat 70f§ 3 Wai Sze Vinnci Wu W39 NWG
1 Owen Sinden M67 NCT 43 4 Barry Seymour M75 NML
2 Belinda Meek W33 NCT 42 5 Heather Rouen W66 NCT
3 Tony Tooher M60 NWG 42 6 Annalisa Hope W61 NRY
4 Cameron Jones M40 NWG 42 Heat 6 of 10
5 Ben Taylor M54 NWS 40 1 Suzie Haddad W37 NCT
6 Bec Sheppherd W44 NHS 39 2 Fiona Mulcahy W53 NML
Heat 8 of 8 _ 3 Kassandra di Bona W23 NCL
1 Lachlan Hinds M27 NHS 39 4 Peter Harvey M73 NPN
2 Mark McDonald M35 NBT 37 5 Richard Peterson M51 NWG
4 Mark Cooper M52 NRY 35 Heat 7 of 10
5 Aaron Cleland M48 NBT 34 1 Niamh Mulkeen W33 NML
6 Ciaran Mulkeen M34 NML 34 2 Tim de Ridder M37 NBT
3 William Watkins M60 NSP
Event 9 50m Freestyle _ 4 Katie Diamond W57 NET
Lane _Swimmer Age Club __ Time 5 Russell Mcleod M72 NCT
Heat 1 of 10
2 Manyee Kam W59 NML  1:55 HgatSthgfqgarvey M75 PN
3 Sue Johnstone W69 NWL 1:34 1 Caz Makin W54 NTN
4 Bridget Cook W78 NWG  1:34 2 Gordon Whvte M70 NWG
5 Eva Devos W41 NML  1:05 5 owen Sin deyn 6T NCT
Heat 2 of 10
1 Christine Geftakis ~ W76 NWG 1:05 | o -ocnian Nest vl
2 Suzanne Johns W77 NML 1:03 6 Be>llinda Meek W33 NCT
3 Karen Battersby W61 NML 1:00 Heat 9 of 10
4 Annie Cooke W78 NCT 1:00 1 Mark Cooper M52 NRY
> Anne Birt W0 NET 58 15 Vincent Squillace  M53 NML
6 Karen di Bona W52 NCL 55 3 Steve Clancy M53 NLC
HiatRo::sonalllo - 50 4 Lauren Stadler W4l NML
o 5 Anthony Martin M46 NRY
2 Ted Samojlowicz M76 NML 50 6 Phil Lindsa MA7 NWG
3 Ligin Wang W32 NRY 49 y
Heat 10 of 10
4 Sharon Angove W65 NML 47 1 Lachlan Hinds M27 NHS
2 ‘C]:erlslyr?zl;?nojlowicz vaig ESMFI)_ jjf 2 Matthew Douglas M34 L
3 Bec Sheppherd W44  NHS
4 Ado van Rensburg M46 NSP
5 Peter Michaelson M57 NWG
6 Lachlan Pearse M32 NNC

42
42
41
39

39
38
38
38
37
37

37
37
37
36
36

35
35
35
35
34
34

34
34
33
33
33
32

30
30
30
29
29
29



Event 10 50m Butterfly

Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
Heat 1 of 5

4 Bruce Sweeting M58 NCL 1:15
5 Sally Hatcher W66 NBM 1:10
6 Anita Saviane W79 NBM 1:10
Heat 2 of 5

3 Annie Cooke W78 NCT 1:10
4 Ruth Fitzpatrick W74 NML 1:06
5 Katherine Woodburn W49 NML 1:00
6 Peter McGee M72 NWO 56
Heat 3 of 5

1 Lucy Dumitrescu W33 NHS 52
2 Min Wang W60 NSA 45
3 Annalisa Hope W61 NRY 43
4 Hugh Devaux M49 NWG 43
5 Steve Clancy M53 NLC 40
6 Wai Sze Vinnci Wu W39 NWG 40
Heat 4 of 5

1 Katherine di Bona W20 NCL 40
2 Stephen Harvey M75 NPN 37
3 Jay Burston W41 NBT 36
4 Katie Diamond W57 NET 36
5 Stephen Ford M61 NWG 35
6 Gordon Whyte M70 NWG 35
Heat 5 of5

1 John De Vries M64 NWG 35
2 Peter Michaelson M57 NWG 34
3 Bec Sheppherd W44 NHS 34
4 Anthony Martin M46 NRY 32
5 Matthew Douglas M34 NLC 31
6 Aaron Cleland M48 NBT 31
Event 11 100m IM

Lane Swimmer Age Club Time
Heat 1of8

1 Min Wang W60 NSA 3:10
2 Helen Rubin W70 NRY 3:00
3 Karen di Bona W52 NCL 2:48
4 Jonothan Abbott M77 NML 2:45
5 Peter Rawling M77 NML 2:45
6 Nigel van Reyk M70 NLC 2:35
Heat 2 of 8

1 Ted Samojlowicz M76 NML 2:30
2 Ruth Fitzpatrick W74 NML 2:29
3 Sally Hatcher W66 NBM 2:26
4 lan Sharp M79 NML 2:23
5 Karen Battersby W61 NML 2:20
6 Wendy Sheppard W62 NCL 2:20
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at 30f8
Helen White
Lindsay Brice
Nerida Murray
Paul Bailey
Carolyn Samojlowicz
Sandy Freeman

at 40of8
Julia Atkins
Carol Russell
Greg Jewson
Suzie Haddad
Stephen Lamy
Colin Murray

at 50of8
Annalisa Hope
William Watkins
Gordon Whyte
Lachlan West
Wai Sze Vinnci Wu
Blake Champion

at 60of8
Owen Sinden
Hugh Devaux
Caz Makin
Merlene Dilger
Ben Taylor
Niamh Mulkeen

at 70of8
Ado van Rensburg
Tony Tooher
Vincent Squillace
Mark Cooper
Mark McDonald
Peter Michaelson

at 8of8
Matthew Douglas
Stephen Brown
Ciaran Mulkeen
Lachlan Hinds
Aaron Cleland
Lachlan Pearse

W72
M71
W77
M61
W46
W26

W59
W70
M67
W37
M73
M59

w61
M60
M70
M21
W39
M40

M67
M49
W54
W52
M54
W33

M46
M60
M53
M52
M35
M57

M34
M59
M34
M27
M48
M32

NWG
NML
NBM
NHS
NML
NBM

NWG
NCR
NML
NCT
NML
NCL

NRY
NSP
NWG
NHS
NWG
NCR

NCT
NWG
NTN
NET
NWS
NML

NSP
NWG
NML
NRY
NBT
NWG

NLC
NBT
NML
NHS
NBT
NNC

2:09
2:02
2:00
1:59
1:49
1:46

1:45
1:44
1:36
1:35
1:35
1:35

1:34
1:33
1:32
1:32
1:30
1:30

1:30
1:28
1:27
1:27
1:25
1:25

1:24
1:23
1:20
1:16
1:16
1:15

1:15
1:14
1:11
1:10
1:06
1:04



